# **Cablivi™**

caplacizumab

### **Consumer Medicine Information**

This leaflet provides important information about using Cablivi.

You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Cablivi.

### Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Cablivi?
- 2. What should I know before I use Cablivi?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Cablivi?
- 5. What should I know while using Cablivi?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

# 1. Why am I using Cablivi?

Cablivi contains the active ingredient caplacizumab.

It is used to treat an episode of acquired thrombotic thrombocytopenic purpura (aTTP).

aTTP is a rare blood clotting disorder where blood clots form in small blood vessels. These clots can block blood vessels and damage the brain, heart, kidneys or other organs.

Cablivi prevents the formation of these blood clots by stopping platelets in the blood from clumping together.

It can also reduce the risk of experiencing another episode of aTTP soon after the first.

## 2. What should I know before I use Cablivi?

### Warnings

### Do not use Cablivi if:

- you are allergic to caplacizumab, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
- always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- you notice any particulate matter or discolouration in the syringe prior to injection.